Phase Two – Proposed Table of Fares

Congleton:

TARIFF 1 – Day Rate	
If the distance does not exceed one mile for the whole distance	£3.30
For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20
TARIFF 2 - Night Rate 10:00pm to 7am, All Day Sunday and Public/Ba	ank Holidays
If the distance does not exceed one mile for the whole distance	£4.90
For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof	£0.30
TARIFF 3 - Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day (from 6p	m on the
preceding day to 8am on the subsequent day)	
If the distance does not exceed one mile for the whole distance	£6.40
For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof	£0.40
EXTRA CHARGES	
Waiting time (per 30 seconds or part thereof)	£0.20
For each person in excess of one	£0.30
Where the vehicle or seating is soiled	£50.00

Crewe and Nantwich:

TARIFF 1 - Day Rate	
Initial or Minimum Fare (first 5/10 th mile)	£3.40
For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20
TARIFF 2 - Night Rate 10pm to 7am, All Day Sunday and Public/Bank	Holidays
Initial or Minimum Fare (first 5/10th mile)	£3.60
For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20
TARIFF 3 - Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day (fr	om 6pm on the
preceding day to 8am on the subsequent day)	
preceding day to 8am on the subsequent day) Initial or Minimum Fare (first 5/10 th mile)	£5.10
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	£5.10 £0.30
Initial or Minimum Fare (first 5/10 th mile)	
Initial or Minimum Fare (first 5/10 th mile) For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof	
Initial or Minimum Fare (first 5/10 th mile) For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof EXTRA CHARGES	£0.30

Macclesfield:

TARIFF 1 - Day Rate		
If the distance does not exceed one mile for the whole distance	£3.40	
For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20	
TARIFF 2 - Night Rate 10pm to 7am, All Day Sunday and Public/Bank Holidays		
If the distance does not exceed one mile for the whole distance	£4.90	
For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof	£0.30	
TARIFF 3 – Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year's Day (from 6pm on the		
preceding day to 8am on the subsequent day)		
If the distance does not exceed one mile for the whole distance	£6.40	
For each subsequent 1/10th mile or uncompleted part thereof	£0.40	
EXTRA CHARGES		
Waiting time (per 30 seconds or part thereof)	£0.20	
For each person in excess of one	£0.30	
Where the carriage or seating is soiled	£50.00	